
      Photo by: Wallace Williams, Founder/Race Director 

 

The view looking west on the course of the Cane Bay 5mile Road Race…located on the 

North shore of St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA, the race is traditionally the last race 

of the year on the V.I.Pace Runners calendar and is meant to be, with its flat and 

scenic views and cool temperature, a reward and Christmas gift at the end of the 

year.   

 

Note: At least two feature motion pictures have been filmed at this location 

including: The Island of Dr. Moreau 1977 and Trading Places 1983 

 

                           AWARD LIST FOR  RACE 

            THE 38th CANE BAY 5MILE ROAD RACE (Virtual/Fantasy) 

                                  5 Miles 

                           December 17-31, 2021 

                        Cane Bay Beach to Carambola 

               Christiansted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

               Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 

 

          ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 5mile RACE *********** 

    1 FRED Bosco           25 San Francisco,                  25:36   25:36  

    2 EDWARD Bliss         35 Joliet, IL                      25:51   25:51  

    3 KID o'Hara           35 Evansville, IN                  25:51   25:51  

    4 FELIX Felix          36 Clovis, NM                      25:59   25:59  

    5 WILLIAM Mitchell     38 El Paso, TX                     26:10   26:10  

    6 K Sato               25 Osaka, Japan                    26:35   26:35  

    7 SID Prime            21 Newcastle, GB                   26:55   26:55  

    8 FITZGERALD Connor    39 Los Angeles, CA                 27:44   27:44  

    9 WALTER Kimbel        39 Portland, OR                    28:16   28:16  

   10 ARNOLD Abell         42 Nashville, TN                   28:50   28:50  

   11 JAMES Brack          49 Montreal, Canad                 29:12   29:12  

   12 ALLEN Wuarles        42 Anchorage, AL                   29:22   29:22  

   13 JUAN Gonzales        41 Ponce, Puerto R                 30:30   30:30  

   14 OSCAR Blevans        41 Kansas City, KA                 33:44   33:44  

   15 EDI Pinto            42 Lyon, France                    34:33   34:33  

   16 FABIAN Wingate       45 Pueblo, CO                      35:00   35:00  

   17 HARKA Johnson        44 Salem, OR                       35:49   35:49  

   18 FREDY Brace          45 Caps, TX                        35:56   35:56  



   19 OSCAR Reed           55 Stowe, VM                       35:56   35:56  

   20 LEO Buren            51 New Orleans, LA                 36:33   36:33  

   21 SILAS Tarko          56 River Side, CA                  36:41   36:41  

   22 HIRIM Schmidt        55 Munich, Germany                 38:21   38:21  

   23 HANK Meadows         52 Barbados, WI                    38:44   38:44  

   24 OSCAR Krim           66 New Haven, CN                   38:56   38:56  

   25 J.T. Roach           63 Lexington, KY                   41:28   41:28  

   26 FRANKIE Brown        59 Hazard, KY                      43:59   43:59  

   27 KLIF Mason           69 Owensboro, KY                   45:41   45:41  

   28 AL Alonzo            66 Moline, IL                      58:15   58:15  

   29 KEMP Thomas          66 Provo, UT                       58:51   58:51  

   30 K.C. Maddox          58 Portland, OR                    58:52   58:52  

   31 MUHAMMAD Abdul Keif  66 Omaha, NB                       58:55   58:55  

   32 RAYMOND Ramos        55 Antigua, Guatem                 59:59   59:59  

   33 SGT. LEFTY Cox       55 U.S. Army                     1:00:21 1:00:21  

         ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 5mile RACE *********** 

    1 ALBERT ANN Strickla  33 Marlboro, MA                    26:40   26:40  

    2 KLARE Wilson         22 Memphis, TN                     27:01   27:01  

    3 COLLETT Hinds        36 Provo, UT                       27:15   27:15  

    4 NORA Sanchez         35 Juarez, Mexico                  27:36   27:36  

    5 KIA Woodberry        39 Oxford, MS                      27:44   27:44  

    6 WADA Mobley          36 Niagra Falls, N                 28:14   28:14  

    7 HONOR Bradshaw       39 Oakland, CA                     28:33   28:33  

    8 NORA James           39 Omaha, NB                       28:50   28:50  

    9 CYNTHIA Brin         39 Davenport, IA                   30:45   30:45  

   10 CARLA Cox            42 Owensboro, KY                   30:55   30:55  

   11 JUANA Cruz           39 Brazila, Brazil                 33:10   33:10  

   12 Lori Haliburten      39 Ann Arbor, MI                   33:48   33:48  

   13 KARLA Pinto          44 Albeferia, Port                 34:34   34:34  

   14 KARLA Smathers       39 Barbados, WI                    34:44   34:44  

   15 GWEN Addison         41 Hillside, IL                    34:55   34:55  

   16 VIOLET Grimes        41 Wheaton, IL                     35:22   35:22  

   17 IDA BELL Murry       45 Belfast, N Irel                 35:41   35:41  

   18 DONNA Ruth           45 Pittsburg, PA                   35:44   35:44  

   19 JAMILA Contant       45 Baton Rouge, LA                 35:48   35:48  

   20 GLADYS Dillon        45 Chicago, IL                     35:50   35:50  

   21 PAM Brace            48 Caps, TX                        35:55   35:55  

   22 CYBIL Shermen        52 Enid, OK                        36:21   36:21  

   23 PORSCHA Payne        55 Miami, FL                       36:42   36:42  

   24 CHAUNCY Burke        55 Lubbock, TX                     36:45   36:45  

   25 ELEN Jack            55 Atlanta, GA                     43:55   43:55  

   26 BLANCHE Owens        65 Huntsville, TX                  56:45   56:45  

   27 BEVERLY Proctor      66 Chicago, IL                     57:12   57:12  

   28 KAREN Kox            58 Olympia, WA                     58:10   58:10  

   29 CARMALA Alvarez      63 Ponce, Puerto R                 58:41   58:41  

   30 BARBARA Richardson   42 Lexington, KY                   58:45   58:45  

   31 WANDA Crawlon        48 Detroit, MI                     58:55   58:55  

   32 INGA Bird            66 Montreal, Canad                 58:59   58:59  

   33 CITA Koski           56 Athens, Greece                  59:12   59:12  

   34 IONA Gershwin        54 Princton, NJ                  1:00:33 1:00:33  

   35 NOLA Pitts           39 Idaho                         1:00:35 1:00:35  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 19 

MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 19 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     9 KLARE Wilson          27:01  22 Memphis, TN             27:01 27:01  

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     1 FRED Bosco            25:36  25 San Francisco, CA       25:36 25:36  

    2     6 K Sato                26:35  25 Osaka, Japan            26:35 26:35  

    3     8 SID Prime             26:55  21 Newcastle, GB           26:55 26:55  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     7 ALBERT ANN Strickla   26:40  33 Marlboro, MA            26:40 26:40  

    2    10 COLLETT Hinds         27:15  36 Provo, UT               27:15 27:15  

    3    11 NORA Sanchez          27:36  35 Juarez, Mexico          27:36 27:36  



    4    12 KIA Woodberry         27:44  39 Oxford, MS              27:44 27:44  

    5    14 WADA Mobley           28:14  36 Niagra Falls, NY        28:14 28:14  

    6    16 HONOR Bradshaw        28:33  39 Oakland, CA             28:33 28:33  

    7    17 NORA James            28:50  39 Omaha, NB               28:50 28:50  

    8    22 CYNTHIA Brin          30:45  39 Davenport, IA           30:45 30:45  

    9    24 JUANA Cruz            33:10  39 Brazila, Brazil         33:10 33:10  

   10    26 Lori Haliburten       33:48  39 Ann Arbor, MI           33:48 33:48  

   11    29 KARLA Smathers        34:44  39 Barbados, WI            34:44 34:44  

   12    68 NOLA Pitts          1:00:35  39 Idaho                 1:00:35 60:35  

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     2 EDWARD Bliss          25:51  35 Joliet, IL              25:51 25:51  

    2     3 KID o'Hara            25:51  35 Evansville, IN          25:51 25:51  

    3     4 FELIX Felix           25:59  36 Clovis, NM              25:59 25:59  

    4     5 WILLIAM Mitchell      26:10  38 El Paso, TX             26:10 26:10  

    5    13 FITZGERALD Connor     27:44  39 Los Angeles, CA         27:44 27:44  

    6    15 WALTER Kimbel         28:16  39 Portland, OR            28:16 28:16  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    23 CARLA Cox             30:55  42 Owensboro, KY           30:55 30:55  

    2    28 KARLA Pinto           34:34  44 Albeferia, Portuga      34:34 34:34  

    3    30 GWEN Addison          34:55  41 Hillside, IL            34:55 34:55  

    4    32 VIOLET Grimes         35:22  41 Wheaton, IL             35:22 35:22  

    5    33 IDA BELL Murry        35:41  45 Belfast, N Ireland      35:41 35:41  

    6    34 DONNA Ruth            35:44  45 Pittsburg, PA           35:44 35:44  

    7    35 JAMILA Contant        35:48  45 Baton Rouge, LA         35:48 35:48  

    8    37 GLADYS Dillon         35:50  45 Chicago, IL             35:50 35:50  

    9    38 PAM Brace             35:55  48 Caps, TX                35:55 35:55  

   10    58 BARBARA Richardson    58:45  42 Lexington, KY           58:45 58:45  

   11    62 WANDA Crawlon         58:55  48 Detroit, MI             58:55 58:55  

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    18 ARNOLD Abell          28:50  42 Nashville, TN           28:50 28:50  

    2    19 JAMES Brack           29:12  49 Montreal, Canada        29:12 29:12  

    3    20 ALLEN Wuarles         29:22  42 Anchorage, AL           29:22 29:22  

    4    21 JUAN Gonzales         30:30  41 Ponce, Puerto Rico      30:30 30:30  

    5    25 OSCAR Blevans         33:44  41 Kansas City, KA         33:44 33:44  

    6    27 EDI Pinto             34:33  42 Lyon, France            34:33 34:33  

    7    31 FABIAN Wingate        35:00  45 Pueblo, CO              35:00 35:00  

    8    36 HARKA Johnson         35:49  44 Salem, OR               35:49 35:49  

    9    39 FREDY Brace           35:56  45 Caps, TX                35:56 35:56  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    41 CYBIL Shermen         36:21  52 Enid, OK                36:21 36:21  

    2    44 PORSCHA Payne         36:42  55 Miami, FL               36:42 36:42  

    3    45 CHAUNCY Burke         36:45  55 Lubbock, TX             36:45 36:45  

    4    50 ELEN Jack             43:55  55 Atlanta, GA             43:55 43:55  

    5    55 KAREN Kox             58:10  58 Olympia, WA             58:10 58:10  

    6    64 CITA Koski            59:12  56 Athens, Greece          59:12 59:12  

    7    67 IONA Gershwin       1:00:33  54 Princton, NJ          1:00:33 60:33  

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 99 

    1    40 OSCAR Reed            35:56  55 Stowe, VM               35:56 35:56  

    2    42 LEO Buren             36:33  51 New Orleans, LA         36:33 36:33  

    3    43 SILAS Tarko           36:41  56 River Side, CA          36:41 36:41  

    4    46 HIRIM Schmidt         38:21  55 Munich, Germany         38:21 38:21  

    5    47 HANK Meadows          38:44  52 Barbados, WI            38:44 38:44  

    6    48 OSCAR Krim            38:56  66 New Haven, CN           38:56 38:56  

    7    49 J.T. Roach            41:28  63 Lexington, KY           41:28 41:28  

    8    51 FRANKIE Brown         43:59  59 Hazard, KY              43:59 43:59  

    9    52 KLIF Mason            45:41  69 Owensboro, KY           45:41 45:41  

   10    56 AL Alonzo             58:15  66 Moline, IL              58:15 58:15  

   11    59 KEMP Thomas           58:51  66 Provo, UT               58:51 58:51  

   12    60 K.C. Maddox           58:52  58 Portland, OR            58:52 58:52  

   13    61 MUHAMMAD Abdul Keif   58:55  66 Omaha, NB               58:55 58:55  

   14    65 RAYMOND Ramos         59:59  55 Antigua, Guatemala      59:59 59:59  

   15    66 SGT. LEFTY Cox      1:00:21  55 U.S. Army             1:00:21 60:21  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 



    1    53 BLANCHE Owens         56:45  65 Huntsville, TX          56:45 56:45  

    2    54 BEVERLY Proctor       57:12  66 Chicago, IL             57:12 57:12  

    3    57 CARMALA Alvarez       58:41  63 Ponce, Puerto Rico      58:41 58:41  

    4    63 INGA Bird             58:59  66 Montreal, Canada        58:59 58:59  

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    48 OSCAR Krim            38:56  66 New Haven, CN           38:56 38:56  

    2    49 J.T. Roach            41:28  63 Lexington, KY           41:28 41:28  

    3    52 KLIF Mason            45:41  69 Owensboro, KY           45:41 45:41  

    4    56 AL Alonzo             58:15  66 Moline, IL              58:15 58:15  

    5    59 KEMP Thomas           58:51  66 Provo, UT               58:51 58:51  

    6    61 MUHAMMAD Abdul Keif   58:55  66 Omaha, NB               58:55 58:55 
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            THE 38th CANE BAY 5MILE ROAD RACE (Virtual/Fantasy) 

                                  5 Miles 

                           December 17-31, 2021 

                        Cane Bay Beach to Carambola 

               Christiansted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

               Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 

Place Name                Age S City            St Club       Time    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ========== ======= =====  

    1 FRED Bosco           25 M San Francisco,                  25:36  5:08  

    2 EDWARD Bliss         35 M Joliet, IL                      25:51  5:11  

    3 KID o'Hara           35 M Evansville, IN                  25:51  5:11  

    4 FELIX Felix          36 M Clovis, NM                      25:59  5:12  

    5 WILLIAM Mitchell     38 M El Paso, TX                     26:10  5:14  

    6 K Sato               25 M Osaka, Japan                    26:35  5:19  

    7 ALBERT ANN Strickla  33 F Marlboro, MA                    26:40  5:20  

    8 SID Prime            21 M Newcastle, GB                   26:55  5:23  

    9 KLARE Wilson         22 F Memphis, TN                     27:01  5:25  

   10 COLLETT Hinds        36 F Provo, UT                       27:15  5:27  

   11 NORA Sanchez         35 F Juarez, Mexico                  27:36  5:32  

   12 KIA Woodberry        39 F Oxford, MS                      27:44  5:33  

   13 FITZGERALD Connor    39 M Los Angeles, CA                 27:44  5:33  

   14 WADA Mobley          36 F Niagra Falls, N                 28:14  5:39  

   15 WALTER Kimbel        39 M Portland, OR                    28:16  5:40  

   16 HONOR Bradshaw       39 F Oakland, CA                     28:33  5:43  

   17 NORA James           39 F Omaha, NB                       28:50  5:46  

   18 ARNOLD Abell         42 M Nashville, TN                   28:50  5:46  

   19 JAMES Brack          49 M Montreal, Canad                 29:12  5:51  

   20 ALLEN Wuarles        42 M Anchorage, AL                   29:22  5:53  

   21 JUAN Gonzales        41 M Ponce, Puerto R                 30:30  6:06  

   22 CYNTHIA Brin         39 F Davenport, IA                   30:45  6:09  

   23 CARLA Cox            42 F Owensboro, KY                   30:55  6:11  

   24 JUANA Cruz           39 F Brazila, Brazil                 33:10  6:38  

   25 OSCAR Blevans        41 M Kansas City, KA                 33:44  6:45  

   26 Lori Haliburten      39 F Ann Arbor, MI                   33:48  6:46  

   27 EDI Pinto            42 M Lyon, France                    34:33  6:55  

   28 KARLA Pinto          44 F Albeferia, Port                 34:34  6:55  

   29 KARLA Smathers       39 F Barbados, WI                    34:44  6:57  

   30 GWEN Addison         41 F Hillside, IL                    34:55  6:59  

   31 FABIAN Wingate       45 M Pueblo, CO                      35:00  7:00  

   32 VIOLET Grimes        41 F Wheaton, IL                     35:22  7:05  

   33 IDA BELL Murry       45 F Belfast, N Irel                 35:41  7:09  

   34 DONNA Ruth           45 F Pittsburg, PA                   35:44  7:09  

   35 JAMILA Contant       45 F Baton Rouge, LA                 35:48  7:10  

   36 HARKA Johnson        44 M Salem, OR                       35:49  7:10  

   37 GLADYS Dillon        45 F Chicago, IL                     35:50  7:10  

   38 PAM Brace            48 F Caps, TX                        35:55  7:11  

   39 FREDY Brace          45 M Caps, TX                        35:56  7:12  

   40 OSCAR Reed           55 M Stowe, VM                       35:56  7:12  

   41 CYBIL Shermen        52 F Enid, OK                        36:21  7:17  

   42 LEO Buren            51 M New Orleans, LA                 36:33  7:19  



   43 SILAS Tarko          56 M River Side, CA                  36:41  7:21  

   44 PORSCHA Payne        55 F Miami, FL                       36:42  7:21  

   45 CHAUNCY Burke        55 F Lubbock, TX                     36:45  7:21  

   46 HIRIM Schmidt        55 M Munich, Germany                 38:21  7:41  

   47 HANK Meadows         52 M Barbados, WI                    38:44  7:45  

   48 OSCAR Krim           66 M New Haven, CN                   38:56  7:48  

   49 J.T. Roach           63 M Lexington, KY                   41:28  8:18  

   50 ELEN Jack            55 F Atlanta, GA                     43:55  8:47  
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            THE 38th CANE BAY 5MILE ROAD RACE (Virtual/Fantasy) 

                                  5 Miles 

                           December 17-31, 2021 

                        Cane Bay Beach to Carambola 

               Christiansted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

               Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 

Place Name                Age S City            St Club       Time    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ========== ======= =====  

   51 FRANKIE Brown        59 M Hazard, KY                      43:59  8:48  

   52 KLIF Mason           69 M Owensboro, KY                   45:41  9:09  

   53 BLANCHE Owens        65 F Huntsville, TX                  56:45 11:21  

   54 BEVERLY Proctor      66 F Chicago, IL                     57:12 11:27  

   55 KAREN Kox            58 F Olympia, WA                     58:10 11:38  

   56 AL Alonzo            66 M Moline, IL                      58:15 11:39  

   57 CARMALA Alvarez      63 F Ponce, Puerto R                 58:41 11:45  

   58 BARBARA Richardson   42 F Lexington, KY                   58:45 11:45  

   59 KEMP Thomas          66 M Provo, UT                       58:51 11:47  

   60 K.C. Maddox          58 M Portland, OR                    58:52 11:47  

   61 MUHAMMAD Abdul Keif  66 M Omaha, NB                       58:55 11:47  

   62 WANDA Crawlon        48 F Detroit, MI                     58:55 11:47  

   63 INGA Bird            66 F Montreal, Canad                 58:59 11:48  

   64 CITA Koski           56 F Athens, Greece                  59:12 11:51  

   65 RAYMOND Ramos        55 M Antigua, Guatem                 59:59 12:00  

   66 SGT. LEFTY Cox       55 M U.S. Army                     1:00:21 12:05  

   67 IONA Gershwin        54 F Princton, NJ                  1:00:33 12:07  

   68 NOLA Pitts           39 F Idaho                         1:00:35 12:07  

  


